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Equipo

nFRC Competicion

uAutomoviI Club Rincon de Seca

ﬂMotor Club Bernia
nAutomoviI Club AIA

(VA Automovil Club Moratalla

ﬂRallye Club Costa Azahar
mRaIIye Club Costa Azahar
mAutomoviI Club Costa Blanca
mEscuden’a Férmula 1
mEscuderia Formula 1
mSobrevirats Rallye Club
mAutomoviI Club Costa Blanca

mValencia Equipo Competicion
nValencia Equipo Competicion

mSObrevirats Rallye Club

m.1
AJURTAIENT
DE

Clasificacion Provisional

Piloto

Freddie DONALD MILNE

Carlos MORENO CORDOBA

Oscar ORTOLA ALEMANY

Gonzalo CABANES GOMEZ

Jaime LOPEZ RUIZ

Vicente BACHERO APARICI

Roberto HERNANDEZ GOMEZ

Pedro Juan MOLTO RUEDA

Javier ESTAL MORENO

Vicente MARTIN CARRERO

Pedro GOMEZ CUENCA

Adrin ELVAR SANCHEZ-TRILLO

Michael GARCIA LOPEZ

Francisco GARCIA PEREZ

Aitor FERRER REUS

Copiloto
Max OLIVER FREEMAN

Diego FUENTES VEGA

Mauro VILLORA ALEMANY

Berta REIG TORREGROSA

Carlos FERNANDEZ MULA

Sergio BACHERO GARCES

Maria Pilar BENAGES PENUELAS

Aitana MOLTO ESCODA

José Carlos FERNANDEZ RUBIO

Daniel MARTIN ESTEPA

Elias VICENS JULIA

Vanesa MORANTE RODRIGUEZ

Ivana IVAILOVA PETKOVA

Manuel FERRERES ALMONACIL

Francisco Javier MAS SANTACREU Volkswagen Golf GTi 8v

@B Automovilismo Canelobre Busot Francisco Javier ROMERO ALBERCA Ricardo MARTINEZ LOPEZ

mMotor Club Bernia
mEscuderia Formula 1
mCIub Automovilismo Xixona
mValencia Equipo Competicion

Pau GINER MONFORT

Fernando SERNEGET SAHUQUILLO Vicente Jose MARTINEZ ORERO

Ivan MARTINEZ MORILLO

Teodoro FERNANDEZ CLEMENTE

k7l Club Automovilismo Canelobre Busot Maximo GONZALEZ PINTO

mValencia Equipo Competicion
mSobrevirats Rallye Club
mEscuderia Bengala
mValencia Equipo Competicion

mEscuden’a del Marmol
mclub Automovilismo Gandia
mEscuderia Bengala

nA Fondu Competicié
nSobrevirats Rallye Club

Francisco PIZA ABAD
Rafael OCTAVIO MOLINA
Tomas GARRIDO ARJONA
Jests VICTORIO ALBIACH

Arturo AVILA JIMENEZ
Antonio COLOMER CAMARENA

Ruben BAEZA PASCUAL
Germdn SAIZ OLMO

Felipe VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ

pYAClub Automovilismo Canelobre Busot José Francisco PINTO BANULS

Francesc MULET CABRERA

Ana VERDU GUILLEM
Carmen DIAZ ORTIZ

Sergio PEREZ JIMENEZ
Sandra GARCIA SAEZ
Jennifer VALLS MONCHO
Francisco GARRIDO GARCIA
Felix LOZANO ROS

Pablo DE LA VEGA HERAS
Alejandro COLOMER MURIA

Salvador REQUENA CARRASCO
Iker SAIZ BALDO
Ivan VEGA ROMERO

Aarén VIGUERAS CABELLO

Vehiculo

Skoda Fabia Rally2 1° Rally2
Skoda Fabia Rally2 2° Rally2
Peugeot 106 1° F2000
Suzuki Swift Sport 1.4 Booster  1° N3
Peugeot 106 S16 2° F2000
Subaru Impreza GC8 1°F
Peugeot 205 GTi 3°F2000
Renault 5 GT Turbo 1°H
Peugeot 205 GTi 2°F
BMW 318 E30 3°F
Renault Clio Sport 1°N
Ford Focus ST 170 2°N
Citroén Saxo 1°A
Seat 1430 FU 1800 2°H
3°H
Renault Clio Sport 4° F2000
Renault Ondine Proto 4°H
Peugeot 309 GTi 16v 5°H
Citroén Saxo VTS 2°A
Alfa Romeo Giulia 6°H
Citroén Saxo VTS 16v 3°A
Citroén Xsara 5°F2000
Peugeot 206 4°A
BMW 320i E30 1°Gr5
Peugeot 205 Rallye 7°H
Dacia Sandero 2°N3
Fiat 1312000 TC 2°Gr5
Peugeot 206 3°N
BMW M3 E36 4°F
Renault 5 GT Turbo 8°H
Opel Corsa OPC 5°A

cLus

Primero

Clase  Anterior

108
00:46.300
00:46.300
05:51.400
05:05.100
07:51.700
02:00.300
09:27.200
01:35.500
11:31.400

1012
02:04.200
11:35.200
00:03.800
13:43.600
10 PregQ
7% 02:08.400
14:29.600
1010
00:46.000
15:18.400
201
0 00:48.800
16:00.000
00:41.600
16:43.000
00:43.000
16:48.400
00:05.400
16:48.800
10 Preg1
87 10:00.400
17:32.800
20p
€90 10:44.000
17:36.400
00:03.600
17:46.500
]

2 Pre8T 05:10.100
18:44.000

30 Prego

" 00:57.500
18:53.900
00:09.900
19:25.500

0

3" Pre8T 05:31.600
19:31.200
00:05.700
19:32.200
00:01.000
19:35.600
00:03.400
22:09.800

‘IO

G5 09:34.200

22:09.900
0

4P 0500100
24:58.300
02:48.400

20Gr5 24:58.300
28:39.500
03:41.200
39:15.400

[

2124035000
39:39.700

o Pre

5 Pred0 40.24.300
52:06.800

12:27.100

2°8

1°6

1°3

2°6

1°7

2°3

3°3

3°6

2°7
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3°7

1°1

0

3°8

s
‘_ Z5 GANDIA

Tiempo

01:12:11.600

01:12:57.900

01:18:03.000

01:20:03.300

01:21:38.800

01:23:43.000

01:23:46.800

01:25:55.200

01:26:41.200

01:27:30.000

01:28:11.600

01:28:54.600

01:29:00.000

01:29:00.400

01:29:44.400

01:29:48.000
(10:00.000)

01:29:58.100

01:30:55.600

01:31:05.500

01:31:37.100

01:31:42.800

01:31:43.800

01:31:47.200

01:34:21.400
01:34:21.500
(00:40.000)

01:37:09.900
(02:00.000)

01:37:09.900
01:40:51.100
01:51:27.000

(20:00.000)

01:51:51.300
(30:00.000)

02:04:18.400
(40:00.000)
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FRC Competicion
Valencia Equipo Competicion

n Club Automovilismo Canelobre Busot

n Escuderia Bengala

n Automovil Club Costa Blanca
n Club Automovilismo Xixona

n Club Automovilismo Gandia

n Automovil Club Alicante

Club Automobilisme Relleu

m Rallye Club Costa Azahar
Escuderia Bengala

m Automovil Club AIA

m Automovil Club Alcalans

m Club Automovilismo Xixona

ﬂ Escuderia Bengala

m Escuderia Formula 1

m A Fondu Competici6

'yAl Automovil Club Alicante

Piloto

Toni ARIETE PEREZ

Javier POLIDURA ARRUGA
Fernando PONCE HERNANDEZ
Ximo POVEDA MARTINEZ

Joaquin GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ
Rosendo BERNAL CILLER

Victor NAVARRO MARIA

Miguel MARI SENDRA

Alejandro VILLACRECES SANCHEZ
José Javier JAVALOYES PICO
Alejandro RODRIGUEZ GIMENO
Adrian BELTRAN PEREZ

Luis MADURGA PATUEL

Francisco Jose RELANO SANCHEZ
Mateo GONZALBEZ JORDA
Antonio LOPEZ TOMAS

Jorge PRADAS PEREZ

David CARRASCO PUERTAS

Pedro Javier COLOMA GARCIA

Copiloto

Ricardo RANERO GONZALEZ
Javier SOTO ALONSO

Victor BUADES CASTILLO
Carlos GIL CASTILLO

Marian FONT HERNANDEZ
Adrian PENICHET VIDAL
Roberto ESPI LLINARES

Iker ROSELLO MARI

Ruth FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ
Javier JAVALOYES SANCHEZ
Francisco Javier FOLCH MUR
Adridn SANCHEZ CALVO
Roberto Carlos MARTINEZ BERNAL
Ferran SANCHIS LLABATA
Benjamin GOZALBEZ TARRASO
Marcos LOPEZ ROS

German CANO HERRERA
Roberto DUARTE TORROBA
David CASTILLO JIMENEZ

Vehiculo Grupo
Ford Fiesta R5 MKII Rally2 Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5 MK Il Rally2 Rally2
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Rallye GT
Renault Clio Sport F2000
Renault Clio Sport F2000
Citroén Saxo VTS F2000
Suzuki Swift Sport 1.4 Booster N3
Audi TT Quattro Gr5
Peugeot 206 Gr5
Citroén C2 F2000
Renault Clio R3 R3C
Renault Megane F2000
Renault Clio Sport F2000
Fiat Punto HGT F2000
Peugeot 106 S16 F
Peugeot 205 GTi 1.9 H
Renault Clio Sport N
BMW E30 F
Peugeot 106 Gr5

Clase
8
8
8
7
7
6
3
Grb
Gr5
6
7
7
7
7

10
Pre90

Gr5

Comentarios

No toma salida Tc 3
No toma salida Tc 3
Averia mecanica
Salida de carretera
Averia mecanica
No toma salida Tc 4
Averia mecanica
Averia mecanica

No toma salida Tc 8
No toma salida Tc 4
No toma salida Tc 8
Averia mecanica

No toma salida Tc 8
Averia mecanica
No toma salida Tc 8
Averia mecanica
Averia mecanica
Averia mecanica

Averia mecanica

Manuel Duran Perez
Director de Carrera DC-0162-ESP/CV
Gandia, 21:15 horas del 13 de Mayo de 2023



